10.
11.

12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Position
Assistant General Counsel Il

Junior Reserve Officers' Training
Corps Senior Instructor

General Superintendent

Chief Deputy Superintendent Of
Schools

General Counsel

Deputy Superintendent Of
Instruction

Chief Facilities Executive
Chief Financial Officer

Local District Superintendent

Sergeant

Chief Strategy Officer

Chief Human Resources Officer

Chief Executive Officer Of
Educational Services

Chief Information Officer

Director Of Facilities Project
Execution

Director Of Facilities Maintenance

& Operations

Director Of Facilities Program
Support Services

Teacher

Associate General Counsel Il
Associate General Counsel Il
Associate General Counsel Il

Associate General Counsel Il

Other Positions Held K-12 Education Entity

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Department
Office Of General Counsel

Los Angeles Unified School
District

Los Angeles Unified School
District

Superintendent

Superintendent

Superintendent

Superintendent

Senior Deputy Superintendent
School Operations

Deputy Superintendent of
Instruction

Superintendent

Information Technology
Division

Senior Deputy Superintendent
School Operations

Senior Deputy Superintendent
School Operations

Office Of Chief Strategy Officer

Facilities Services Division

Facilities Services Division

Facilities Services Division

Local District South

Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel

Office Of General Counsel

Total Wages

$854,426
$545,543

$297,513

$291,218

$275,071
$270,352

$256,436
$237,820

$219,523

$218,651
$211,552

$208,303

$206,911

$205,406
$204,347

$204,030

$202,362

$202,033
$200,303
$200,103
$195,143
$194,595



23.
24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.
30.

31.
32.

33.
34.
35.

36.

37.
38,
39,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.

46.

Senior Police Officer

Director Of Facilities Planning And
Development

Local District Superintendent

Medical Director Of Employee
Health Services

Deputy Chief Financial Officer

Local District Superintendent

Associate General Counsel |

Director Of Student Medical
Services

Associate General Counsel |

Local District Superintendent

Associate General Counsel |
Chief Of Police

Deputy Director Of Facilities Project
Execution

Deputy Director Of Facilities Project
Execution

Associate General Counsel |
Associate General Counsel |
Associate General Counsel |
Associate General Counsel Il
Associate General Counsel |
Lieutenant

Associate General Counsel |
Associate General Counsel |

Chief Executive Officer Of Parent,
Community & Student Branch

Director Of Environmental Health &
Safety

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Superintendent

Facilities Services Division

Deputy Superintendent of
Instruction

Office of the Chief Human
Resource Officer

Senior Deputy Superintendent
School Operations

Deputy Superintendent of
Instruction

Office Of General Counsel

Support Services

Office Of General Counsel

Deputy Superintendent of
Instruction

Office Of General Counsel
Superintendent

Facilities Services Division

Facilities Services Division

Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Superintendent

Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Office of School Choice

Office of Chief Operating
Officer

$191,602
$190,776

$188,673

$187,733

$187,603

$187,463

$186,901
$186,527

$186,196
$185,896

$185,856
$184,644
$183,944

$183,944

$183,456
$183,402
$183,356
$182,890
$182,661
$182,593
$181,107
$181,107
$180,870

$180,598



47.
48.

49,

50.
51.

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

57.
58.
59.

60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

65.

66.
67.

68.
69.
70.
71.

Associate General Counsel |

Senior Enterprise Resource Project

Director Business Systems

Deputy Director Of Facilities
Program Support Services

Personnel Director

Chief Procurement Officer

Associate General Counsel |
Associate General Counsel |
Director Of Facilities Contracts
Principal

Deputy Director Of Facilities
Planning And Development

Controller
Police Detective

Director Of Finance Policy

Associate General Counsel |
Lieutenant

Inspector General

Sergeant

Deputy Director Of Facilities
Maintenance & Operations

Chief Of School Choice

Sergeant
Chief Of Staff, External Affairs

Sergeant

Senior Tractor And Roller Operator

Assistant General Counsel

Teacher

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Office Of General Counsel
Information Technology
Division

Facilities Services Division

Board Of Education

Office of Chief Operating
Officer

Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Procurement

Local District Central

Facilities Services Division

Office of Chief Financial Officer
Superintendent

Senior Deputy Superintendent
School Operations

Office Of General Counsel
Superintendent

Board Of Education
Superintendent

Facilities Services Division

Deputy Superintendent of
Instruction

Superintendent

Senior Deputy Superintendent
School Operations

Superintendent
Facilities Services Division
Office Of General Counsel

Office of the Chief Human
Resource Officer

$180,113
$179,909

$179,901

$179,797
$179,551

$178,607
$178,607
$178,055
$177,873
$177,034

$177,032
$176,928
$176,463

$175,985
$175,915
$175,840
$173,224
$173,186

$171,583

$170,471
$168,055

$166,932
$166,910
$166,408
$166,318



72.

73.
74.

75.
76.

77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

86.

87.
88.

89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

97.

Senior Director Information
Technology

Regional Construction Director

Executive Director, Office Of Data

And Accountability
Sergeant

Director Of Design And

Architectural/Engineering Technical

Support

Assistant General Counsel I
Sergeant

Assistant General Counsel I
Assistant General Counsel I
Assistant General Counsel I
Assistant General Counsel I
Assistant General Counsel I
Assistant General Counsel I

Director Of Information
Technology, Support Services

Senior Director Information
Technology

Lieutenant

Associate Sup intendent Of School

Operations

Assistant General Counsel
Assistant General Counsel I
Lieutenant

Principal

Sergeant

Assistant General Counsel |
Assistant General Counsel |

Strategic Planning Systems
Engineer

Chief Academic Officer

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified

Information Technology
Division
Facilities Services Division

Senior Deputy Superintendent
School Operations

Superintendent

Facilities Services Division

Office Of General Counsel
Superintendent

Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Information Technology
Division

Information Technology
Finance & Administration
Superintendent

Senior Deputy Superintendent
School Operations

Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Superintendent

Local District East
Superintendent

Office Of General Counsel
Office Of General Counsel
Information Technology
Division

Superintendent

$165,984

$165,502
$164,931

$164,802
$164,801

$164,781
$164,490
$164,281
$164,281
$164,281
$164,281
$164,281
$164,281
$164,234

$163,984

$163,937
$163,772

$163,409
$163,393
$163,333
$163,288
$163,240
$162,933
$162,839
$162,644

$162,516



98.

99.
100.

Facilities Asset Development
Director

Regional Construction Director

Strategic Planning Systems
Engineer

Los Angeles Unified

Los Angeles Unified
Los Angeles Unified

Facilities Services Division

Facilities Services Division

Information Technology
Division

$162,502

$162,502
$162,357



