	Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	Total Wages
1.	Assistant General Counsel II		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$854,426
2.	Junior Reserve Officers' Training Corps Senior Instructor		Los Angeles Unified	Los Angeles Unified School District	\$545,543
3.	General Superintendent		Los Angeles Unified	Los Angeles Unified School District	\$297,513
4.	Chief Deputy Superintendent Of Schools		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$291,218
5.	General Counsel		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$275,071
6.	Deputy Superintendent Of Instruction		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$270,352
7.	Chief Facilities Executive		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$256,436
8.	Chief Financial Officer		Los Angeles Unified	Senior Deputy Superintendent School Operations	\$237,820
9.	Local District Superintendent		Los Angeles Unified	Deputy Superintendent of Instruction	\$219,523
10.	Sergeant		Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$218,651
11.	Chief Strategy Officer		Los Angeles Unified	Information Technology Division	\$211,552
12.	Chief Human Resources Officer		Los Angeles Unified	Senior Deputy Superintendent School Operations	\$208,303
13.	Chief Executive Officer Of Educational Services		Los Angeles Unified	Senior Deputy Superintendent School Operations	\$206,911
14.	Chief Information Officer		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of Chief Strategy Officer	\$205,406
15.	Director Of Facilities Project Execution		Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$204,347
16.	Director Of Facilities Maintenance & Operations		Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$204,030
17.	Director Of Facilities Program Support Services		Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$202,362
18.	Teacher		Los Angeles Unified	Local District South	\$202,033
19.	Associate General Counsel II		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$200,303
20.	Associate General Counsel II		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$200,103
21.	Associate General Counsel II		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$195,143
22.	Associate General Counsel II		Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$194,595

46.	Director Of Environmental Health & Safety	Los Angeles Unified	Office of Chief Operating Officer	\$180,598
45.	Chief Executive Officer Of Parent, Community & Student Branch	Los Angeles Unified	Office of School Choice	\$180,870
44.	Associate General Counsel I	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$181,107
43.	Associate General Counsel I	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$181,107
42.	Lieutenant	Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$182,593
41.	Associate General Counsel I	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$182,661
40.	Associate General Counsel II	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$182,890
39.	Associate General Counsel I	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$183,356
38.	Associate General Counsel I	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$183,402
37.	Associate General Counsel I	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$183,456
36.	Deputy Director Of Facilities Project Execution	Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$183,944
35.	Deputy Director Of Facilities Project Execution	Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$183,944
34.	Chief Of Police	Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$184,644
33.	Associate General Counsel I	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$185,856
32.	Local District Superintendent	Los Angeles Unified	Deputy Superintendent of Instruction	\$185,896
31.	Associate General Counsel I	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$186,196
30.	Director Of Student Medical Services	Los Angeles Unified	Support Services	\$186,527
29.	Associate General Counsel I	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$186,901
28.	Local District Superintendent	Los Angeles Unified	Deputy Superintendent of Instruction	\$187,463
27.	Deputy Chief Financial Officer	Los Angeles Unified	Senior Deputy Superintendent School Operations	\$187,603
26.	Medical Director Of Employee Health Services	Los Angeles Unified	Office of the Chief Human Resource Officer	\$187,733
25.	Local District Superintendent	Los Angeles Unified	Deputy Superintendent of Instruction	\$188,673
24.	Director Of Facilities Planning And Development	Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$190,776
23.	Senior Police Officer	Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$191,602

47.	Associate General Counsel I	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$180,113
48.	Senior Enterprise Resource Project Director Business Systems	Los Angeles Unified	Information Technology Division	\$179,909
49.	Deputy Director Of Facilities Program Support Services	Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$179,901
50.	Personnel Director	Los Angeles Unified	Board Of Education	\$179,797
51.	Chief Procurement Officer	Los Angeles Unified	Office of Chief Operating Officer	\$179,551
52.	Associate General Counsel I	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$178,607
53.	Associate General Counsel I	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$178,607
54.	Director Of Facilities Contracts	Los Angeles Unified	Procurement	\$178,055
55.	Principal	Los Angeles Unified	Local District Central	\$177,873
56.	Deputy Director Of Facilities Planning And Development	Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$177,034
57.	Controller	Los Angeles Unified	Office of Chief Financial Officer	\$177,032
58.	Police Detective	Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$176,928
59.	Director Of Finance Policy	Los Angeles Unified	Senior Deputy Superintendent School Operations	\$176,463
60.	Associate General Counsel I	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$175,985
61.	Lieutenant	Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$175,915
62.	Inspector General	Los Angeles Unified	Board Of Education	\$175,840
63.	Sergeant	Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$173,224
64.	Deputy Director Of Facilities Maintenance & Operations	Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$173,186
65.	Chief Of School Choice	Los Angeles Unified	Deputy Superintendent of Instruction	\$171,583
66.	Sergeant	Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$170,471
67.	Chief Of Staff, External Affairs	Los Angeles Unified	Senior Deputy Superintendent School Operations	\$168,055
68.	Sergeant	Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$166,932
69.	Senior Tractor And Roller Operator	Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$166,910
70.	Assistant General Counsel	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$166,408
71.	Teacher	Los Angeles Unified	Office of the Chief Human Resource Officer	\$166,318

72.	Senior Director Information Technology	Los Angeles Unified	Information Technology Division	\$165,984
73.	Regional Construction Director	Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$165,502
74.	Executive Director, Office Of Data And Accountability	Los Angeles Unified	Senior Deputy Superintendent School Operations	\$164,931
75.	Sergeant	Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$164,802
76.	Director Of Design And Architectural/Engineering Technical Support	Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$164,801
77.	Assistant General Counsel II	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$164,781
78.	Sergeant	Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$164,490
79.	Assistant General Counsel II	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$164,281
80.	Assistant General Counsel II	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$164,281
81.	Assistant General Counsel II	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$164,281
82.	Assistant General Counsel II	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$164,281
83.	Assistant General Counsel II	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$164,281
84.	Assistant General Counsel II	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$164,281
85.	Director Of Information Technology, Support Services	Los Angeles Unified	Information Technology Division	\$164,234
86.	Senior Director Information Technology	Los Angeles Unified	Information Technology Finance & Administration	\$163,984
87.	Lieutenant	Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$163,937
88.	Associate Sup intendent Of School Operations	Los Angeles Unified	Senior Deputy Superintendent School Operations	\$163,772
89.	Assistant General Counsel	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$163,409
90.	Assistant General Counsel II	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$163,393
91.	Lieutenant	Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$163,333
92.	Principal	Los Angeles Unified	Local District East	\$163,288
93.	Sergeant	Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$163,240
94.	Assistant General Counsel II	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$162,933
95.	Assistant General Counsel II	Los Angeles Unified	Office Of General Counsel	\$162,839
96.	Strategic Planning Systems Engineer	Los Angeles Unified	Information Technology Division	\$162,644
97.	Chief Academic Officer	Los Angeles Unified	Superintendent	\$162,516

98.	Facilities Asset Development Director	Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$162,502
99.	Regional Construction Director	Los Angeles Unified	Facilities Services Division	\$162,502
100.	Strategic Planning Systems Engineer	Los Angeles Unified	Information Technology Division	\$162,357